No. A.46011/1/2022 - COMEX **GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM** COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS OPPOSITE AIJAL CLUB, KHATLA,

MIZORAM: AIZAWL

Dated Aizawl, the 26th May, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service and in pursuance of letter No.D.25016/3/2016- ICT dt. 4.2.2019 of Department of Information & Communication Technology, Govt. of Mizoram, the Website Management Team for Excise & Narcotics Department is hereby re-constituted with the following composition with immediate effect and until further order.

| | Pi Liansangi, MSS | _ | Website Information Manager |
|----|------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| | Office Superintendent | | |
| 2. | C/335 Lalnghahchhana, | - | Member |
| | Computer Operator | | |
| 3. | C/570 K. Lalhmingmawia | - | Member |
| | Computer Operator | | |

The term of reference of the Website Management Team will includes to efficiently and effectively operate, manage, maintain and update Department's website viz., https://excise.mizoram.gov.in.

This superseded previous order No. F.16016/1/2007-COMEX, dt 23.11.2010.

Sd/- NGURCHUNGNUNGA SAILO

Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Mizoram: Aizawl.

Memo No. A.46011/1/2022 – COMEX : Dated Aizawl, the 26th May, 2023 Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Informatic Officer, Department of Information Communication Technology, Secretariat Annex-I, Aizawl for information.
- 2. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, General Administration Department for information.
- 3. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Excise & Narcotics Department for information.
- 4. Web Information Manager for publishing in Department's website.
- 5. Persons concerned for information and necessary action.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Guard file.

Commissioner Excise & Narcoti

Mizoram: Aizawl.